OFFICE OF **PLANNING, ZONING AND** HISTORIC PRESERVATION 108 Sherman Street

Telephone (605) 578-2082 Fax (605) 722-0786



**Kevin Kuchenbecker** Planning, Zoning and **Historic Preservation Officer** 

Telephone (605) 578-2082 kevin@cityofdeadwood.com

## MEMORANDUM

August 1, 2023 Date:

To: Deadwood Historic Preservation Commission Kevin Kuchenbecker, Historic Preservation Officer From: Payment Request for 2023 Days of 76 Rodeo Re:

The Historic Preservation Commission has received a payment request from the Days of 76 Inc. in the amount of \$65,000.00 for the 2023 Days of 76 Rodeo. Historic Preservation has been a big supporter and sponsor of this 101 year old award-winning rodeo.

The Historic Preservation Commission reviewed this request at their July 26, 2023 meeting and recommended paying the Days of 76 Inc. \$65,000.00 for the 2023 Days of 76 Rodeo.

## **Recommended Motion:**

Move to recommend to the City Commission to pay the Days of 76 Inc. in the amount of \$65,000.00 for the 2023 Days of 76 Rodeo.